

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 543320, Scrip Symbol: ZOMATO
ISIN: INE758T01015**

**Subject: Newspaper publication - Financial results for the quarter and financial year ended
March 31, 2024**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper extract containing consolidated financial results of Zomato Limited for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024, published in the following editions:

- Financial Express (English newspaper - all editions) on May 15, 2024; and
- Jansatta (Hindi vernacular newspaper in Delhi) on May 15, 2024

For Zomato Limited

**Sandhya Sethia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Date: May 15, 2024
Place: Gurugram**

Encl.: As above

US TO RAISE LEVIES ON PORT CRANES

Biden adds tariffs on Chinese chips, EVs

JOSH WINGROVE
May 14

PRESIDENT JOE BIDEN is hiking tariffs on a wide range of Chinese imports — including semiconductors, batteries, solar cells, and critical minerals — in an election-year bid to bolster domestic manufacturing in critical industries.

The US will also raise levies on port cranes and medical products, in addition to previously reported increases on steel, aluminum, and electric vehicles. The changes are projected to affect around \$18 billion in current annual imports, the White House said.

“Today, we serve our statutory goal to stop the PRC’s harmful technology transfer-related acts, policies, and practices, including its cyber intrusions and cyber theft,” US Trade Representative Katherine Tai said. The moves represent Biden’s most comprehensive update to the China tariffs first imposed by his predecessor, former President Donald Trump,

HIKE ON IMPORTS

■ The changes are projected to affect around \$18 billion in current annual imports

■ The moves represent Biden’s most comprehensive update to tariffs first imposed by ex-president Donald Trump

■ Biden will ratchet up rates on goods the US struggled to import during pandemic



and a recognition that a hawkish approach to trade with Beijing remains popular with US voters.

None of Trump’s tariffs will be reduced. Biden will ratchet up rates on goods the US struggled to import during the coronavirus pandemic, and for key industries — like chips and green energy — that he’s sought to bolster since he took office. Still, Biden must strike a careful balance.

Additional tariffs risk increasing prices for consumers already hurting from inflation, and inspiring the ire of China, which could choose to retaliate in kind.

China “resolutely opposes” the US president’s decision to raise tariffs on Chinese imports and sees the move as “political manipulation,” according to Beijing’s Ministry of Commerce. —BLOOMBERG

Pak to privatise most state-owned firms: PM

PAKISTAN WILL PRIVATISE all state-owned enterprises, with the exception of strategic entities, Prime Minister Shehbaz Sharif said on Tuesday, broadening its initial plans to sell only loss-making

state firms to shore up its shaky finances.

The announcement came after Sharif headed a review meeting of the privatisation process of loss-making state enterprises, according to a

statement from his office, which discussed a roadmap for privatisation from 2024 to 2029. “All of the state-owned enterprises will be privatised whether they are in profit or in losses,” Sharif said, adding

that offloading the companies would save taxpayers’ money. The statement didn’t clarify which sectors would be deemed strategic and non-strategic.

The announcement came

a day after an IMF mission opened talks in Islamabad for a new long-term Extended Fund Facility, following Pakistan’s completion of a \$3 billion standby arrangement last month. —PTI

RESULTS CORNER

Alibaba Q4 profit plunges 86%, misses estimates

CHINA’S ALIBABA GROUP reported an 86% fall in fourth-quarter profit on Tuesday primarily due to valuation changes from equity investments, pushing its US-

listed shares down almost 6% in early trading though revenue beat forecasts.

It also announced it would revive a plan first floated in 2022 to upgrade

its secondary listing in Hong Kong to a primary listing, while retaining its primary listing in New York. It aims to complete this dual-primary listing by August. —REUTERS

Foxconn’s profit jumps 72% in Q1

APPLE SUPPLIER FOXCONN reported a 72% rise in Q1 profit, boosted by strong demand for AI servers and coming off a low base from the same period a year earlier, but the growth was lower than expected.

Vodafone annual profit rises 2%

VODAFONE REPORTED A 2.2% rise in organic earnings for 2024, meeting market forecasts, after it returned to top-line growth in Q4 helped by gains in Britain & Germany. Vodafone was delivering growth in all its markets, said CEO.

Sony posts 7% fall in annual profit

SONY GROUP POSTED a 7% fall in annual operating profit on Tuesday, hit by the performance of its financial business. Profit for the year ended March was \$7.67 bn, in line with an average estimate from 23 analysts polled by LSEG.

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Dalmiapuram - 621 651, Distt. Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)						
Phone : 011 23465100, Fax (011) 23313303						
Email : sec.corp@dalmiasugar.com . Website : www.dalmiasugar.com . CIN : L15100TN1951PLC000640						
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2024						
(₹ in Crore except earning per share data)						
S.No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	787.24	610.12	1161.65	3027.98	3327.66
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.54	95.65	175.67	363.41	355.57
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.54	95.65	175.67	363.41	355.57
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	91.32	64.92	124.16	272.47	250.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1.47)	27.34	157.41	265.66	378.63
6	Equity Share Capital	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19
7	Earning per Share (face value of ₹ 2 each)					
a)	Basic	11.28	8.02	15.34	33.66	30.90
b)	Diluted	11.28	8.02	15.34	33.66	30.90

Standalone Financial Results						
1	Total Income from Operations	768.19	607.28	1161.65	3006.08	3327.66
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax	108.59	92.84	175.67	362.66	355.57
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax	93.37	62.11	124.16	271.72	250.07

Notes :-

- The financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 14, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have carried out the audit of these financial results and have given an unmodified opinion.
- On Feb 02, 2024, the board of Directors had declared interim dividend @ 3.75 per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per equity share), for financial year ended 31 March 2024. Further the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 14, 2024 has recommended a final dividend @ ₹ 1.25 per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per equity share), for financial year ended 31 March 2024 subject to approval of shareholders in ensuing annual general meeting.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.dalmiasugar.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 14, 2024

For Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited
B B Mehta
Whole Time Director

A TRACK-RECORD OF STRONG PERFORMANCE

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED (Rs. in Cr.)				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	3606.20	3315.29	3427.97	13195.22	12658.07
Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Amortisation, Share in Profit / (Loss) of associates and Joint Venture and Tax	492.73	447.28	450.30	1729.00	1603.88
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	331.85	225.64	274.94	939.80	1036.90
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	219.94	125.80	253.96	1029.00	843.49
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	198.61	168.69	249.54	1095.92	859.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	NA	NA	NA	278.04	255.08
Other Equity	—	—	—	9368.63	7020.88
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	7.94	4.93	9.96	39.54	33.07
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	7.91	4.93	9.96	39.46	33.07

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shyammetals.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee at its meeting held on May 14, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 14, 2024
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 14, 2024 recommended a Final Dividend of Rs 2.70 per equity share of Rs 10/- each amounting to Rs 75.37 Crores for the financial year 2023-24

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (Rs. in Cr.)				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1758.92	1757.51	1810.44	6668.45	6264.16
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	148.63	111.52	91.80	456.04	297.37
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	110.31	80.04	123.01	351.40	299.03

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.05.2024

For Shyam Metals and Energy Limited

Sd/-
Mahabir Prasad Agarwal
Chairman
DIN - 00235780

SHYAM METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : Trinity Tower, 7th Floor, 83 Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046
Ph: 033-4016-4000/4001. E-Mail: compliance@shyamgroup.com,
Website: www.shyammetals.com, CIN: L40101WB2002PLC095491

Zomato Limited
CIN : L93030DL2010PLC198141

Registered office- Ground Floor, 12A, 94 Meghdoot, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019, India
Telephone- 011-40592373, Email- companysecretary@zomato.com, Website- www.zomato.com

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter (unaudited) and year (audited) ended March 31, 2024

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited ¹	Unaudited	Unaudited ¹	Audited	Audited
1	Total income	3,797	3,507	2,227	12,961	7,761
2	Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	161	124	(204)	291	(1,015)
3	Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	161	124	(204)	291	(1,015)
4	Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional items)	175	138	(188)	351	(971)
5	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year	215	149	(162)	406	(1,070)
6	Paid-up share capital	868	857	836	868	836
7	Other equity ² as on March 31, 2023					18,624
8	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (INR) ³ (face value of INR 1 each)					
	(a) Basic	0.20	0.16	(0.23)	0.41	(1.20)
	(b) Diluted	0.20	0.16	(0.23)	0.40	(1.20)

¹ The figures of the fourth quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

² The Company does not have any revaluation reserve.

³ EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, December 31, 2023 and March 31, 2023.

Notes:

(a) Exceptional item includes:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Gain on sale/ disposal of investment	-	-	(0)	-	(0)
Total	-	-	(0)	-	(0)

(b) Standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited ¹	Unaudited	Unaudited ¹	Audited	Audited
Total income	2,093	2,018	1,411	7,542	5,507
Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	435	385	182	1,411	117
Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	396	385	182	1,372	117
Profit/ (loss) for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional items)	396	384	182	1,371	117

¹ The figures of the fourth quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

(c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.zomato.com).

Date: May 13, 2024
Place: Gurugram

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Zomato Limited

Sd/-
Deepinder Goyal
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
(DIN-02613583)



दिल्ली के चार अस्पतालों और तिहाड़ जेल को बम से उड़ाने की धमकी

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 14 मई।

दिल्ली के स्कूलों और अस्पतालों के बाद मंगलवार को तिहाड़ जेल में भी बम की धमकी से हड़कंप मच गया। मंगलवार को राजधानी के चार अस्पतालों को ईमेल के जरिए बम से उड़ाने की धमकी मिली। इन सभी जगहों पर सघन जांच के बाद इसे दहशतवाद के हाथों अफवाह बताया गया। अब तक इस तरह की धमकी स्कूलों, अस्पतालों, एअरपोर्ट और उत्तर-रेलवे की सीपीआरओ की इमारत को मिल चुकी है।

मंगलवार को तिहाड़ जेल में भी बम की सूचना मिली। तिहाड़ के सुत्रों के मुताबिक सूचना मिलते ही तुरंत दिल्ली पुलिस और दमकल को बुलाकर चप्पे-चप्पे पर जांच कराई गई। जेल के अंदर किसी भी प्रकार की कोई आपत्तिजनक चीज नहीं मिलने के बाद धमकी स्कूलों, अस्पतालों, एअरपोर्ट और उत्तर-रेलवे की सीपीआरओ की इमारत को मिल चुकी है।



बम की धमकी मिलने के बाद मंगलवार को जीटीबी अस्पताल के अंदर निरीक्षण करते सुरक्षाकर्मी।

धमकी मिली। इस बार भी धमकी ईमेल के जरिए भेजी गई। अब तक इस तरह की धमकी स्कूलों, अस्पतालों, एअरपोर्ट और उत्तर-रेलवे की सीपीआरओ की इमारत को मिल चुकी है।

पिछले एक महीने में यह चौथी बार है जब स्कूलों समेत विभिन्न जगहों पर इस तरह की धमकियां मिली हैं। इससे पहले रविवार को 20 अस्पतालों और हवाई अड्डे को बम से उड़ाने की धमकी मिली थी।

जांच में कुछ भी सदिग्ध नहीं मिला

दिल्ली अग्निशमन सेवा के अधिकारियों ने मंगलवार को बताया कि उन्हें जीटीबी अस्पताल, दादा देव अस्पताल, हेडगेवार अस्पताल और दीपचंद बंधु अस्पताल से बम की धमकी वाले ईमेल मिलने के बारे में फोन पर सूचना प्राप्त हुई। सूचना के बाद बम निरोधक दस्ता, बम का पता लगाने वाली टीम (बीडीएस), अग्निशमन कर्मी और स्थानीय पुलिस तलाशी लेने के लिए मौके पर पहुंची। सुबह 10 बजकर 45 मिनट पर उत्तरी दिल्ली के अशोक विहार स्थित दीपचंद बंधु अस्पताल से दिल्ली अग्निशमन विभाग को पहली काल आई। अधिकारियों के अनुसार, दूसरी काल सुबह 10 बजकर 55 मिनट पर दक्षिण-पश्चिमी दिल्ली के डबारी स्थित दादा देव अस्पताल से, तीसरी काल सुबह 11 बजकर एक मिनट पर पूर्वी दिल्ली के फर्श बाजार स्थित हेडगेवार अस्पताल से और चौथी काल सुबह 11 बजकर 12 मिनट पर पूर्वी दिल्ली के शाहदरा स्थित जीटीबी अस्पताल से आई। हेडगेवार अस्पताल के सुरक्षा अधिकारी वीके शर्मा के मुताबिक पुलिस और बम निरोधक दस्ता जांच करने के बाद इसे अफवाह बताया। हमने भी दो बार जांच कराई। अब तक कुछ भी सदिग्ध नहीं मिला है।

हाई कोर्ट ने केंद्र से पूछा आप कार्यालय के लिए जमीन आर्बाटित करने पर क्या रुख है

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 14 मई।

दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय ने राष्ट्रीय दल के रूप में मान्यता मिलने के बाद आम आदमी पार्टी (आप) के कार्यालयों के लिए जमीन आर्बाटित करने के मामले में मंगलवार को केंद्र से अपना रुख बताने को कहा। आप का पक्ष रख रहे वरिष्ठ अधिवक्ता ने अदालत को बताया कि वर्तमान में, दिल्ली सरकार के एक मंत्री का दीनदयाल उपाध्याय मार्ग पर स्थित एक इकाई पर कब्जा है और अगर आम आदमी पार्टी को कार्यालय बनाने के लिए आर्बाटित किया जाता है तो उसके निर्माण तक वह इसे छोड़ने को तैयार हैं।

न्यायमूर्ति सुब्रमण्यम प्रसाद ने केंद्र की ओर से पेश अधिवक्ता से कहा कि वह भाजपा नीत केंद्र सरकार इस मामले में निर्देश प्राप्त करें और मामले को अगली सुनवाई के लिए बुधवार को सूचीबद्ध कर दिया। अदालत पिछले साल आप की ओर से दाखिल याचिका पर सुनवाई कर रही थी। पार्टी ने पिछले साल याचिका दायर कर राष्ट्रीय दल का दर्जा मिलने के बाद दिल्ली में कार्यालय बनाने के वास्ते लाइसेंस के आधार पर भूमि या मकान आर्बाटित करने का निर्देश देने का अनुरोध किया था।

सत्रह साल पहले महिला की हत्या का आरोपी गिरफ्तार

नई दिल्ली, 14 मई (संवाददाता)।

दिल्ली पुलिस ने 57 वर्षीय एक व्यक्ति को गिरफ्तार किया है, जिसने 17 साल पहले एक महिला की कथित तौर पर हत्या करने के बाद उसके शव को एक बक्से में बंद कर दिया था और फरार हो गया था। पुलिस के मुताबिक आरोपी व्यक्ति को दिल्ली के रोहिणी इलाके से गिरफ्तार किया गया। पुलिस ने कहा कि बिहार के वैशाली जिले के रहने वाले आरोपी वीरेंद्र सिंह ने 2007 में यहाँ अपने किराए के मकान में 22 वर्षीय एक महिला की हत्या करने के बाद उसके शव को एक बक्से में बंद कर दिया था। महिला का शव अगले दिन बरामद किया गया था। दिल्ली के पुलिस उपायुक्त (अपराध) अमित गोयल ने कहा कि महिला की हत्या करने के बाद आरोपी शहर से फरार हो गया।

पांच मंजिला मकान में लगी आग, कोई हताहत नहीं

नई दिल्ली, 14 मई (संवाददाता)।

दक्षिणी दिल्ली के शाहपुर जट गांव इलाके में मंगलवार सुबह पांच मंजिला एक मकान में आग लग गई। देखते ही देखते वहाँ भीषण लपटें निकलने लगी। दिल्ली अग्निशमन नियंत्रण को आग की सूचना सुबह 5:15 बजे के आसपास मिली थी। मौके पर सफदरजंग, मथुरा रोड, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस सहित अलग-अलग दमकल स्टेशनों से आग बुझाने वाली आधा दर्जन गाड़ियां आग बुझाने के लिए भेजी गई। करीब दो घंटे की मशकत के बाद आग पर काबू पाया गया। राहत की बात यह रही कि हादसे में कोई घायल या हताहत नहीं हुआ। वहीं चान्दनी चौक के गली चिराखान में एक साड़ी की दुकान में मंगलवार सुबह 9:30 बजे लगी आग को बुझाने में दमकलकर्मियों को मशकत करनी पड़ी।

COURT NOTICE

In The Court Of Sh. Sudhir Kumar Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Talwandi Sabo Gurjot Kaur Vs. Nirmal Singh C/S NO. C/OMA/183/2021 CNR NO. PBTA1-000934-2021 Next Date: 15-06-2024 Publication Issued To: Nirmal Singh S/o Mithu Singh R/o Kamalu Swaitch, Tehsil Maur, Distt. Bathinda In above titled case, the accused could not be served. It is ordered that accused should appear in person or through counsel on 15-06-2024 at 10:00 a.m. for details logon to: https://highcourtrchd.gov.in/?mod=diststrict_notice&district=Bathinda Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate Talwandi Sabo

zomato
Zomato Limited
CIN: L9303DL2010PLC198141
Registered office- Ground Floor, 12A, 94 Meghdoot, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019, India
Telephone- 011-40592373, Email- companysecretary@zomato.com, Website- www.zomato.com

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter (unaudited) and year (audited) ended March 31, 2024

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited ^a	Unaudited	Unaudited ^a	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income	3,797	3,507	2,227	12,961	7,761	
2	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	161	124	(204)	291	(1,015)	
3	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	161	124	(204)	291	(1,015)	
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	175	138	(188)	351	(971)	
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year	215	149	(162)	406	(1,070)	
6	Paid-up share capital	868	857	836	868	836	
7	Other equity ^b as on March 31, 2023	-	-	-	-	18,624	
8	Earnings/(loss) per equity share (INR) ^c (face value of INR 1 each)						
(a) Basic		0.20	0.16	(0.23)	0.41	(1.20)	
(b) Diluted		0.20	0.16	(0.23)	0.40	(1.20)	

^a The figures of the fourth quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
^b The Company does not have any revaluation reserve.
^c EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, December 31, 2023 and March 31, 2023.

Notes:

(a) Exceptional item includes:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
Gain on sale/ disposal of investment	-	-	(0)	-	(0)	
Total	-	-	(0)	-	(0)	

(b) Standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
	Unaudited ^a	Unaudited	Unaudited ^a	Audited	Audited	
Total income	2,093	2,018	1,411	7,542	5,507	
Profit/(loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	435	385	182	1,411	117	
Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	396	385	182	1,372	117	
Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	396	384	182	1,372	117	

^a The figures of the fourth quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

(c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.zomato.com).

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Zomato Limited

Sd/-
Deepinder Goyal
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
(DIN-02613583)

Date: May 13, 2024
Place: Gurugram

BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited)
CIN:L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, INDIA
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Figures represent FY23-24

	+26%	+37.6%	+54.5%
	Revenue	EBITDA	PBT
	Rs. 309.6 Crore	Rs. 49.9 Crore	Rs. 45.7 Crore

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

1. Revenue in FY24 increased by 26.00% YoY to 309.6 Crores, driven by our various transformative initiatives during the year.
2. EBITDAMargin was at 16.1% in FY24, with absolute EBITDA up by 37.6% YoY.
3. PBT before exceptional items surged by 54.5% YoY, to 45.7 Crore.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-24 Audited (Refer note-8)	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited (Refer note-8)	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Income from Operations	7,364.89	7,165.16	7,270.58	30,147.93	24,306.07
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,442.04	1,051.00	1,157.12	4,570.59	2,957.94
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1,091.12	794.57	2,520.28	3,353.79	2,033.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,109.46	782.83	2,534.30	3,337.98	2,047.81
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	9,085.65	6,672.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	1.46	1.12	3.98	4.44	3.02
(b) Diluted	1.46	1.12	3.98	4.44	3.02

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-24 Audited (Refer note-8)	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited (Refer note-8)	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Income from Operations	1361.08	820.86	1,075.65	3,966.74	2,053.35
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	800.61	92.41	676.07	1,051.99	422.13
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	603.59	70.11	2,134.57	725.28	103.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	596.45	70.00	2,134.57	717.84	103.05
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	9,085.65	6,672.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	0.85	0.11	3.44	1.03	0.17
(b) Diluted	0.85	0.11	3.44	1.03	0.17

2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on May 13, 2024 and approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on May 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit of the consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.

3. The audited consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standard Rules), 2015 as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

4. During the quarter ended March 31, 2024, the Company has undertaken a Pre-IPO placement by way of private placement of 11,00,000 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 1,375 lakhs at an issue price of Rs. 125 per equity share.

5. The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 309,29,29/- lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

Object(\$)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto March 31,2024	Total unutilized amount up to March 31,2024
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	-	9,758.71
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	-	7,478.30
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	-	2,871.00
General Corporate Purpose	7,666.49	-	7,666.49
Total	27,774.50	-	27,774.50

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at March 31,2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 27,624.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

6. The company has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services and hence the Company has not made any additional segment disclosures.

7. The contract between wholly owned subsidiary (WOS), BLS Kendras Private Limited and the Punjab e- Governance Society (PSeGS), executed on July 27, 2018, has reached the end of its contract period from November 27, 2023. This contract was the only major source of revenue for the (WOS). However, the management is making efforts to secure further contracts/business in this (WOS).

8. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 and unaudited year to date figures up to end of nine months of the current financial year and previous financial year respectively, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

9. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website at www.blseservices.com nd also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

10. Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For BLS E-Services Limited
sd/-
Rahul Sharma
Executive Director & CFO
DIN No. 06879073

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 13, 2024